

SLP(C)No. 6267 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6267/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2002 in MFA 965/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUMTAZ BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REHAMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Das, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Heard parties.

The Appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order. There will be no order as to costs.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO..... OF 2004
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.6267 of 2003

MUMTAZ BEGUM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REHAMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard parties.

In our view, end of justice would be served if the compensation as awarded by the High Court is increased by another sum of Rs.35,000/-. We order accordingly. Clarified that this increase of Rs.35,000/- will be without interest.

The Appeal stands disposed of accordingly. There will be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(S.N. Variava)

.....J.
(A.K. Mathur)
New Delhi;
July 30, 2004.